1D 005-2007
DESCRIPTION
Control units for switching the pump on
and off depending on the level using float
switches. Available for 230 V AC motors or
400 V DC motors and a connecting voltage
of up to 3.2 kw.
In the versions with an alarm system an

Humidity: 0 to 90% RH, with no condensa-
tion
TYPE KEY
LC	� with dry run protection float
switch and pressure sensors
LCX	� without dry run protection and
pressure sensors
LCSX	� with main switch but without dry
run protection and pressure
sensors
The following list gives some of the
settings that can be made and read off:
- Switch-on delay after power failure
- Pump follow-up time
- Watchdog timing
- Automatic trial run
- Motor current monitoring
- Pump switching cycles
- Operating hours
- Level indicator
- Event memory
HighLogo ... LC (10 m)
Type Motor protection
A
Pre-fuse
A
Code no.
HIGHLOGO 1-25 LC 2.4-4.0 16 JP47984
HIGHLOGO 1-46 LC 4.0-6.0 16 JP47985
HIGHLOGO 1-610 LC 6.0-9.0 16 JP47986
HighLogo ... LC (10 m)
Type Motor protection
A
Pre-fuse
A
Code no.
HIGHLOGO 2-25 LC 2.5-4.0 16 JP47993
HIGHLOGO 2-46 LC 4.0-6.3 20 JP47994
HIGHLOGO 2-610 LC 6.3-10.0 25 JP47995
CONTROL UNITS
HIGHLOGO MICROPROCESSOR CONTROL UNITS
7
HighLogo for one pump
Type Motor protection
A
Pre-fuse
A
Code no.
HIGHLOGO 1-00 E 16 JP47987
HIGHLOGO 1-00 16 JP47988
HIGHLOGO 1-25 2.5-4.0 16 JP47989
HIGHLOGO 1-46 4.0-6.0 16 JP47990
HIGHLOGO 1-610 6.3-9.0 16 JP47991
HIGHLOGO 1-910 6.0-12.0 20 JP47992
HighLogo for two pumps
Type Motor protection
A
Pre-fuse
A
Code no.
HIGHLOGO 2-00 E 20 JP47996
HIGHLOGO 2-00 16 JP47997
HIGHLOGO 2-25 2.5-4.0 16 JP47998
HIGHLOGO 2-46 4.0-6.3 20 JP47999
HIGHLOGO 2-610 6.3-10.0 25 JP48000
HIGHLOGO 2-910 6.3-10.0 25 JP48001
Accessory
Type Code no.
Main switch 15 kW, factory-fitting only JP48002
Rechargeable battery for mains-independent alarm JP44850
Level sensor
Type Code no.
Static pressure module JP26196
Static pressure sensor with analogue backpressure indicator JP26187
Submersible sensor with analogue level indicator JP44808
Ex submersible sensor with analogue level indicator, housing extension required JP44809
Dry run protection for explosion protected systems JP44807
Air diaphragm control unit JP01080
Submersible switch
Submersible switch package A 2 submersible switches 9.5 m and cable holder JP16718
Submersible switch package AmG 2 submersible switches 9.5 m with weights JP16719
Submersible switch package B 3 submersible switches 9.5 m and cable holder JP16725
Submersible switch package BmG 3 submersible switches 9.5 m with weights JP16726
EXH-A Galvanic separation for package A JP16720
EXH-B Galvanic separation for package B JP00295
Rechargeable battery for mains-independent alarm JP44850
Single units ... LCX
Type Motor protection
A
Pre-fuse
A
Code no.
HIGHLOGO 1-25 LCX 2.4–4.0 16 JP48286
HIGHLOGO 1-46 LCX 4.0–6.0 16 JP48287
HIGHLOGO 1-610 LCX 6.0–9.0 16 JP48288
HIGHLOGO 1-25 LCSX 2.4–4.0 16 JP48292
HIGHLOGO 1-46 LCSX 4.0–6.0 16 JP48293
HIGHLOGO 1-610 LCSX 6.0–9.0 16 JP48294
Duplex units ... LCX
Type Motor protection
A
Pre-fuse
A
Code no.
HIGHLOGO 2-25 LCX 2.5–4.0 16 JP48289
HIGHLOGO 2-46 LCX 4.0–6.3 20 JP48290
HIGHLOGO 2-610 LCX 6.3–10.0 25 JP48291
HIGHLOGO 2-25 LCSX 2.5–4.0 16 JP48295
HIGHLOGO 2-46 LCSX 4.0–6.3 20 JP48296
HIGHLOGO 2-610 LCSX 6.3–10.0 25 JP48297
CONTROL UNITS
HIGHLOGO MICROPROCESSOR CONTROL UNITS
Hose set
DRP-float switch and pressure sensor set 10 m JP48301

scope of supply.
Ex-proof auxiliary control devices
Type Code
No.
ExH-A for control unit A...Ex in conjunction with subm.ball con-
tact switches
JP16720
ExH-B or control unit A...Ex in conjunction with subm.ball con-
tact switches
JP00295
Submersible ball contact switch
ExH-A/B
Submersible ball contact switch
Type Cable
type
Cable
length
Code No.
Single
Subm. ball contact switch, cable black H07RN-F-3G1.0 1.0 m JP44802
Subm. ball contact switch, cable black H07RN-F-3G1.0 3.0 m JP44800
Subm. ball contact switch, cable black H07RN-F-3G1.0 5.0 m JP44804
Subm. ball contact switch, cable black H07RN-F-3G1.0 9.5 m JP44801
Subm. ball contact switch, cable red
(up to 95°C)
SiH-F-3G1.0 3.0 m JP44806
Subm. ball contact switch, cable red
(up to 95°C)
SiH-F-3G1.0  9.5 m JP44805
as a package
A: 2 units with set of fixing accessories H07RN-F-3G1.0 2 x 9.5 m JP16718
CmG: 1 unit with counterweight H07RN-F-3G1.0 1 x 9.5 m JP16739
AmG: 2 units with counterweight H07RN-F-3G1.0 2 x 9.5 m JP16719
B: 3 units with set of fixing accessories H07RN-F-3G1.0 3 x 9.5 m JP16725
BmG: 3 units with counterweight H07RN-F-3G1.0 3 x 9.5 m JP16726
BH: 3 units with set of fixing accessories SiH-F-3G1.0  3 x 9.5 m JP24768
BHmG: 3 units with counterweight SiH-F-3G1.0  3 x 9.5 m JP24769
Standard features: KT
KT
Hot water
Temperature resistance
constantly/temporarily in °C
60/90 95/95
Breaking capacity 250 VAC 10 A (8 A) 10 A (8 A)
Breaking capacity 400 VAC 10 A (4 A) 10 A (4 A)
Contact closes with rising water level* NO contact NO contact
Protection (up to 4 bar) IP 68 IP 68
Protection class (with earth conductor) I I
Optional accessories:
Set of fixing accessories JP44789 ∙ ∙
Counterweight for suspended instal-
lation
JP44803 ∙ ∙
* Special versions with reverse operation or with changeover contact on request
Standard features: ExH-A ExH-B
ISO casing, enclosure IP54, 100 mm deep
HxW in mm
180x130 180x130
Operating voltage 50 Hz
1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
Number of intrinsically safe circuits 2 3
Optional accessories:
Rechargeable battery for off the line op-
eration
JP44850 1 1
CONTROL UNITS
LEVEL CONTACT SENSOR
11
DESCRIPTION

level and is usable in all areas.
Pneumatic level contact sensor
Type Code No.
Static air level control (M) for single and duplex units JP17101
Air diaphragm control unit (LM) for single and duplex units JP01080
Hydrostatic level contact sensor
Type Code No.
HD 04 JP44547
HD 04 Ex with explosion protection (Zone 1/2) JP44548
M/LM
HD 04
Standard features: M LM
ISO casing, enclosure IP44, 155 mm deep, HxW mm 275x250 275x250
Operating voltage 50 Hz 1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
Connection cable with safety plug – 1,5 m
Compressor and electrovalve – ∙
Level monitoring
Static air
pressure
Air
bubbling
Static air pressure switch for operation,
operative range: 3 m water level,
switch-on point 100 mm
switch-off point 50 mm
1 1
Second pressure switch for emergency switch-on
and alarm 1 1
Pressure sensor with 10 m air tube 2 2
Follow-up time, adjustable from 1-120 s ∙ –
Watchdog timer, adjustable from 10-180 s ∙ –
Alarm delay, adjustable from 15-240 s – ∙
Potential-free NO contact for basic load, peak
load and alarm 3 3
Optional accessories:
Rechargeable battery for off the
line operation JP44850 1 1
Bracket for air tubs JP23100 1 1
Standard features: HD 04 HD 04 Ex
ISO casing, enclosure IP44, 155 mm deep, HxW mm 275x250 275x250
Operating voltage 50 Hz 1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
Freely programmable switch-on and switch-off
points ∙ ∙
Minimum programmable level difference 1 cm 1 cm
Submersible sensor made of stainless steel 1.4571 ∙ ∙
PUR cable with integrated
air tube for pressure equalisation 10 m ∙ ∙
Diaphragm material Keramik Keramik
Compression Strength 10 mWS 10 mWS
Measuring range in m water level 0–4 0–4
Measured value signal in two-wire system,
temperature-compensated 4–20 mA 4–20 mA
Programmable switch-on points 4 4
Programmable switch-off points 4 4
Potential-free contacts for model 4 4
Safty Barrier Ex ia II C – ∙
Optional accessories:
Analog output 4-20 mA+ JP24206 ∙ ∙
Analog output  0-10 V* JP24207 ∙ ∙
Protective pipe for PKS-A 800-
D32** JP45898 ∙ ∙
Protective pipe for PKS-B** JP45897 ∙ ∙
Protective pipe for PKS-D 40/D40** JP45899 ∙ ∙
Protective pipe for PKS-D D65/
D80** JP45900 ∙ ∙
*	 per device only 1 analog output possible
**	� for mounting on a concrete sump wall.
Other mounting configurations on request. Length = 0.6 m.
CONTROL UNITS
LEVEL CONTACT SENSOR
12

control is used in ex-proof areas.
Alarm units
Type Code No.
AG3 with ball contact switch and 3 m cable JP44891
AG10 with ball contact switch and 9.5 m cable JP44892
AGR with reed switch and 3 m cable JP44893
AGE with special electrode and 1.5 m cable JP44894
Ex-proof alarm unit, static air level control with 10 m hose JP09724
Alarm units with washing machine stop
Type Code No.
AW3 with ball contact switch and 3 m cable JP44895
AWR with reed switch and 3 m cable (for Hebefix) JP44897
AWO without level control sensor, for further machines JP44899
Standard features: AG3/10 AGR AGE
Static air
level con-
trol
Enclosure IP44, 125 mm deep HxW in
mm – – – 160x160
ISO casing with shock proof plug, IP20,
70 mm deep, HxW in mm 147x71 147x71 147x71 –
Operating voltage 50 Hz 1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
Connection cable with safety plug – – – 0,5 m
Power via alarm unit‘s socket 4000
VA
4000
VA
4000
VA 4000 VA
Level monitoring KT- Reed- Elec-
trode Static air
Temperature resistance
constantly/temporarily in °C 60/90 100/100 40/60 40/60
Set of fixing accessories 1 – – –
Static air level control for alarm,
operating range: 3 m water level – – – 1
Pressure sensor with 10 m air tube – – – 1
Test button – – – 1
Potential-free NO contact 5A/250VAC1 1 1 1 –
Potential-free changeover contact
5A/250VAC1 – – – 2
Electronic alarm buzzer 1 1 1 1
Optional accessories:
Rechargeable battery for
off the line operation JP44850 1 1 1 1
Standard features: AW3 AWR AWO
ISO casing with shock proof plug, IP20, 70
mm deep, HxW in mm 147x71 147x71 147x71
Operating voltage 50 Hz 1/N/PE 1/N/PE 1/N/PE
230 V 230 V 230 V
Control transformer 230/12 V 1 1 1
Level monitoring
Subm. ball
contact
switch
Reed
switch –
Temperature resistance
constantly/temporarily in °C 60/90 100/100 –
Set of fixing accessories 1 – –
Breaking capacity of integrated socket
Safety plug 230 V, switched off if alarm is
set off
4000 VA 4000 VA 4000 VA
Electronic alarm buzzer 1 1 1
Optional accessories:
Rechargeable bat-
tery for off the line
operation
JP44850 1 1 1
Washing machine stop AWO
Washing machine

approx. 20 h
Switching and control units
Type Code No.
StP – Switching device for automatic test run JP01264
CEE-Protective motor plug
Switching divice for test run
Pump accessories
Type Motor
protection
A
for pump type Code No.
Protective safety motor
plug
8 US 151 E JP40264
8 US 152 E/153 E/155 E JP44753
CEE-Protective motor plug 2,5–4,0 US 152 D, 153 D, 155 D JP44754
CEE-Protective motor plug 2,8–4,0 without ex*, US 151 D JP44750
without level control 4,0–6,0 without ex*, US 251 D JP44751
6,0–9,0 without ex-proof* JP44752
CEE-Protective motor plug 2,8–4,0 without ex-proof* JP09725
with level control 4,0–6,0 without ex-proof* JP09726
6,0–9,0 without ex-proof* JP09727
* The nominal current of the pump type required must be suitable for the activating range of
the motor protection.
DKG - seal leak detector JP44900
DKG Ex - seal leak detector only for ex-proof pumps JP00249
Seal leak detector
Radio transmitter
Type Art.-Nr.
FTJP for ENOCEAN JP47209
Radio transmitter FTJP
CONTROL UNITS
14
Installation materials Code No.
Lock with 3 keys JP22408
Heating facility 230V/55W JP01918
Thermostat for heating of casing JP24531
Warning light, unmounted JP22375
Flashlight, unmounted JP22859
Horn, unmounted JP17591
Cast resin bushing 6-20 mm Ø JP48333
Cast resin bushing 8-24 mm Ø JP48334
Sealing cone DN 100, vapour-proof JP44843
Seal element DN 100, pressure-tight JP44848
Ventilation pipe DN 100, stainless steel JP44858
Casing Protection Usable installation area
H                B
Depth of device Outside dimensions Pitch of holes Code No. Code No.
category Area Lock area H B T A C Basement
Size 0 IP 44   700   545 240 200   862   596 322   495 160 JP24854 JP12710
Size 1 IP 43   915   675 260 225 1100   785 327   690 160 JP24855 JP12711
Size 2* IP 43   915 1000 255 205 1125 1115 320 1020 160 JP24856 JP12712
Size 3* IP 44   955 1340 255 205 1125 1445 320 1350 160 JP24857 JP12713
Size 3G* IP 44 1185 1350 270 240 1350 1450 350 1350 160 JP24857 JP20864
Typ A IP 44   700   250 194 168 1415   316 224 integrated integrated JP23735
Typ B IP 44   650   400 195 180 1620   440 240 integrated integrated JP19024
Typ C IP 43   840   400 190 140 1895   425 240 integrated integrated JP19026
* preassembled for a double lock
Plastic base kit with M 12 threads for installation of the casing. Assembling and installation by the customer.
To avoid the development of condensation water inside the outdoor casing the bottom of the base should be filled with approx. 5 cm of white sand above
the ground level.aufzufüllen! Alternative a special base stuffing could also used.
Functions and specifications
Warning light
Orange, shock-resistant in accordance with EN 50014, burglar-proof, enclosure
IP 65, for short flashes, with 7 W/230 V
Flashlight
Orange, shock-resistant in accordance with EN 50014, burglar-proof, enclosure
IP 65, for flashlight with short but very intense flashes
230 V/15 mA.
Horn
Thermoplast (ABS) shock-resistant, grey 88 dB (A) / 1 m for mounting inside of the